506357133 11/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6403887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN FRANK EVANS	11/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DR. ALAN EVANS BUSINESS AND SCIENTIFIC CONSULTING, LLC	
Street Address:	5090 HORNBY RD	
City:	BEAVER DAMS	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14812	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63049817
Application Number:	17099062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@fisherbroyles.com, karen.stark@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL RUSSELL

Address Line 1: 945 EAST PACES FERRY ROAD NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15039.002US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL RUSSELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Russell/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=15039_002US1_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=15039_002US1_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506357133 REEL: 054381 FRAME: 0448

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by **Alan Frank Evans**, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor").

Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled ELECTRICALLY-CONTROLLED RF,

MICROWAVE, AND MILLIMETER WAVE DEVICES USING TUNABLE MATERIAL-FILLED VIAS, filed on November 16, 2020, as U.S. Application No. 17/099,062 (the "Application"), which claims priority from a provisional application, filed on July 9, 2020, now bearing U.S. Application Serial No. 63/049,817.

Dr. Alan Evans Business and Scientific Consulting, LLC, a New York State corporation having a principal place of business at 5090 Hornby Rd, Beaver Dams, NY 14812 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge,
Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives
and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and
any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any
reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign
applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from
the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he is the sole owner of the
Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or
do any act conflicting with this assignment and to sign all documents and do such additional

PATENT REEL: 054381 FRAME: 0449

DOCKET NO. 15039.002US1 PAGE 2 of 2

acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights;

prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct

proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or

perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States

that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

Assignor authorizes counsel for Dr. Alan Evans Business and Scientific Consulting, LLC

to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become

available.

Assignor:

Date:__11/15/20_____

Alan Frank Evans

Alm F form

PATENT REEL: 054381 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 11/16/2020